a.s.r. de nederlandse verzekerings maatschappij voor alle verzekeringen

Press release

a.s.r. issues €200 million RT1 capital instrument

Utrecht, 17 September 2019

ASR Nederland N.V. ('a.s.r.') today successfully issued €200 million Restricted Tier 1 ('RT1'). The issue was priced at a price of 103.405%, which corresponds to a semi-annual yield of 4.125%. The issue has substantially the same terms as the 4.625% RT1 issue (XS1700709683) issued by a.s.r. in 2017 (the 'Existing RT1'). In conjunction with the new-issue, a.s.r. has initiated a consent solicitation seeking approval from holders of the Existing RT1 for an amendment which would allow the new-issue to become fungible with the Existing RT1. If the proposed amendment is approved, the notional size of the Existing RT1 will increase to €500 million from €300 million which a.s.r. expects will be beneficial to holders of both the Existing RT1 as well as the new-issue as it enhances the liquidity of the security.

More than 50 investors participated in the new-issue, which attracted more than €500 million of demand and was placed primarily with institutional investors across the United Kingdom, Continental Europe and the Nordic region.

Chris Figee, CFO: 'Today's successful placement is another example of a.s.r.'s proactive approach to capital management. We are proud to have priced the new RT1 issuance, which was more than 2.5 times oversubscribed and expect that the two tranches will consolidate into a single liquid benchmark after the consent solicitation has been completed. The increased size of our RT1 issue should enhance liquidity for investors whilst lowering the average cost of RT1 capital for a.s.r. This transaction reinforces the strength of our financial flexibility, with ample headroom remaining in all capital tiering categories. We thank our investors for their ongoing trust in, and support for, a.s.r.'

The new-issue is expected to be rated BB+ by S&P.

Media Relations	Investor Relations
Rosanne de Boer	
T: +31 (0)6 22 79 09 74	T: +31 (0)30 – 257 8600
E: rosanne.de.boer@asr.nl	E: ir@asr.nl
www.asrnl.com	www.asrnl.com

About a.s.r.

ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.) is one of the top three insurance companies in the Netherlands. a.s.r. offers insurance, pension and mortgages to consumers, entrepreneurs and businesses. a.s.r. is also active as a fiduciary asset manager. a.s.r. is listed on Euronext Amsterdam and is included in the AEX index. For more information, please visit www.asrnl.com.

NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OF SUCH JURISDICTION.

This press release shall not constitute an offer to purchase or the solicitation of an offer to purchase, nor shall there be any sale of securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the relevant securities laws of any such jurisdiction. The securities described herein have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the 'US Securities Act') and are subject to certain United States tax law requirements. The securities may not be offered, sold or delivered in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements under the US Securities Act.

Disclaimer

The terms of this disclaimer ('Disclaimer') apply to this press release of ASR Nederland N.V. and all ASR legal vehicles and businesses operating in the Netherlands ('ASR Nederland'). Please read this Disclaimer carefully.

ASR Nederland has taken all reasonable care in the reliability and accurateness of this press release. Nevertheless, it is possible that information contained in this message is incomplete or incorrect. The information in this press release may also be (partly) based on beliefs, assumptions and expectations of future performance, taking into account information that was available to ASR Nederland at the moment of drafting of this document. ASR Nederland warns that the information could entail certain risks and uncertainties, as also referred to in the Risk Factors section in recent public disclosures made by ASR Nederland, so that the actual results of ASR Nederland could differ from the information in this document. ASR Nederland does not accept liability for any damage resulting from this press release in case the information in this press release is incorrect or incomplete.